AMENDMENT NO.
CBE NO. 606714-23
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR LAKE MEAD & ENGLESTAD
MICROBUSINESS PARK (COMMERCIAL) DESIGN &
CONSTRUCTION

togetheric:better

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this day of 2024, by and
between CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA (hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY”), and KME ARCHITECTS,
LLC (hereinafter referred to as “CONSULTANT”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement under CBE Number 606714-23, entitled
“professional Services for Lake Mead & Englestad Microbusiness Park (Commercial) Design &
Construction” dated July 10, 2023 (hereinafter referred to as CONTRACT); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the CONTRACT.
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the CONTRACT as follows:
1. Page 1, Paragraph 2, Revised per Amendment No. 2

ORIGINALLY WRITTEN:

WHEREAS, the CONSULTANT has the personnel and resources necessary (o accomplish the
PROJECT within the required schedule for a not to exceed fee of $994,531, including but not limited
to the following: clerical; site visitation; mileage; engineering; production and reproduction of
working and review drawings, details, elevations, technical specifications and reports; drafting; cost
estimating; meetings; presentations; exhibits and work product expense, travel, lodging, meals and
miscellaneous expenses.

REVISED TO READ:

WHEREAS, the CONSULTANT has the personnel and resources necessary 1o accomplish the
PROJECT within the required schedule for a not to exceed fee of $1.159.626.43, including but not
limited to the following: clerical; site visitation; mileage; engineering; production and reproduction of
working and review drawings, details, elevations, technical specifications and reports; drafting; cost
estimating; meetings; presentations; exhibits and work product expense, travel, lodging, meals and
miscellaneous expenses.

2. Section V: Compensation and Terms of Payment, Page 18, Paragraph A, Sentence 1, Revised per
Amendment No. 2

ORIGINALLY WRITTEN:

COUNTY agrees to pay CONSULTANT for the performance of services described in the Scope of
Work (Exhibit A) for the not to exceed fee amount of $994.531.

P:\PU\_WORK\_CBES\2023\C6067 I \AWARDED CONTRACT(SNAMENDMENTS 1 REVISED 12/19/2023



REVISED TO READ:
COUNTY agrees to pay CONSULTANT for the performance of services described in the Scope of
Work (Exhibit A) for the not to exceed fee amount of $1,159.626.43.

3. Page A-3, Scope, Add:

ASR 4, Ttem 1: To provide additional sub consultant services due to the change in scope. Kitchen
consultant to provide design for a kitchen, equipment schedule, specifications, Health Department
submittal, and review. Mechanical, Electrical, and Plumbing consultant to provide design for TI
spaces, new kitchen design, office spaces first floor and audio/visual for second floor. Interior Design
to identify Material development selection, coordination, floor, walls and ceiling drawings, interior
elevations, and specifications.

ASR 4, Item 2: To provide revised the civil plans to reflect the addition of fire water booster pump
stations and domestic water booster pumps. Provided revised plans to add fire water booster pump
stations, domestic water booster pumps, and relocation of electric room, stair #3 and reconfigure
multi-purpose room storage. Provide fire sprinkler design, fire pump details, specifications, sprinkler
layout, and fire alarm design in accordance with NFPA 72 and Architectural Coordination.

ASR 4, Item 3: To provide Utilities Verification Complete fifteen (15) Utility Test Holes locations.
ASR 4, Item 4: increase allowances.

4. Delete Exhibit D, Revised per Amendment No. 2 in its entirety and replace with Revised Exhibit D
per Amendment No. 3, attached hereto.

This Amendment No. 3 represents an increase of $165,095.43.

Except as expressly amended herein, the terms and conditions of the CONTRACT shall remain in full force
and effect.

COUNTY: CONSULTANT:
COUNTY OF CLARK, NEVADA KME AR[HI

By: By:
JESSICA COLVIN MELVIN GREEN
Chief Financial Officer Principal
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
STEVEN B. WOLFSON, District Attorney
A
By' Sarah Schaerrer (Sep 30, 2024 10:44 PDT)
SARAH SCHAERRER
Deputy District Attorney

PAPU\_WORK" CBES\2023\C6067 14\AWARDED CONTRACT(SPAMENDMENTS 2 REVISED 12/19/2023



EXHIBIT D

CBE NO. 606714-23

MILESTONES

RP.D0922033 - LAKE MEAD & ENGLESTAD MICROBUSINESS PARK (COMMERCIAL) DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION
REVISED PER AMENDMENT NO. 3

PRE-DESIGN & COORDINATION MILESTONES - Site & Residential PERCENTAGE OF FEE AMOUNT
Coordination and review for Site Development Plan, including Public 100% $
Review Meetings and Land Use Requirements, Program Finalization 0
Architectural Meetings & Coordination with Owner Selected Developer $17.550.00
(Bi-weekly meetings approx. 26 mtgs x 3hr x $225) T
Architect Provided Civil Meeting & Coordination with Owner Developer
(approx. 5 mtgs) $ 5,400.00

SUBTOTAL 100% $ 22,950.00
PRE-DESIGN MILESTONES - Commercial building only PERCENTAGE OF FEE AMOUNT
Completion of Site Development Plan, including Public Review Meetings o
and Land Use Requirements, Program Finalization 100% $37,445.00
Programming
Space planning
Overall floor plans and elevation concepts
Coordination with owner selected developer
Civil Engineering Coordination $ 6,500.00
SUBTOTAL 100% $ 43,945.00
DESIGN MILESTONES PERCENTAGE OF FEE AMOUNT
Schematic Design Phase (15%) 10% $ 73,400.00
Design Development Phase, including Public Review Meetings and Land o
Use Requirements (30%) 10% $73,400.00
Construction Documents Phase (60%) 20% $ 146,880.00
Construction Documents Phase (95% thru 100%) 30% $ 220,320.00
Permitting Assistance; including meetings and coordination as necessary
to obtain approvals and a “permit ready to issue” status. Payable upon 10% $ 73,400.00
receipt of “permit ready to issue” status for all jurisdictions and utilities.
Bidding Assistance 5% $ 36,700.00
Construction Contr'_act Administration (Equal monthly billing through 10% $ 73.400.00
course of construction period, per Agreement)
Project Closeout 5% $ 36,700.00
100% $ 734,200.00

SUBTOTAL

Revised D-4




EXTENDED PROJECT
REPRESENTATION/ADMINISTRATION/MANAGEMENT during

construction (refer to .79 in Exhibit A Description of Designated PERCENTAGE OF FEE AMOUNT
Services)
ALLOWANCE; to be paid on a Time and Material Basis at a rate of $145 o
per hour, and upon authorization from the Owner. 100% $13,920.00
SUBTOTAL 100% $13,920.00
DELIVERABLES / REPORT / STUDY / SERVICE AMOUNT
(Activated only by written notification)
30-day load study of existing power capacity in order to determine design. $N/A
Boundary Survey / Topographic Survey : Hard Copy / Electronic Files $ N/A
Traffic Study / Hard Copy / Electronic Files $N/A
Drainage Study / Hard Copy / Electronic Files $ N/A
Geotechnical Report (_3_) Borings / Hard Copy / Electronic Files $5,720.00
Three (3) 24" x 36 colored, framed renderings of building floor plan and/or elevations — Electronic Files $ 1,000.00
For new construction: Professional photographs of completed project in electronic format. $ 2,500.00
Reimbursable Expense: When performing electrical site investigation that may encounter Arc Flash
hazards, then Consultant shall provide a qualified electrician with appropriate Personal Protective $ N/A
Equipment (PPE) per NFPA 70E and IEEE Std 1584.
Reimbursable Expense: Subsurface Utility Engineering: Quality Level A ~ On-site and Off-site utilities and
other facilities identified in the early phases of the investigation process to be validated by vacuum
| excavation (5 locations). At a minimum the connections and crossings shall be identified and verified and $7,500.00
additional locations as needed for the consultant to complete their design. This includes horizontal and
vertical position of utility, size, material, and condition.
Reimbursable Expense — Design Milestone Sets: Three (3) individually rolled sets of drawings, bound 8.5
x 11 copies of specifications and electronic files for each submittal listed above (Schematic Design, Design $ 1,500.00
Development, and all Construction Bocument Phases).
Reimbursable Expense - Bid Sets: One (1) compact discs (originals shall be electronically stamped and
corrected by CONSULTANT to reflect approved building plan check requirements and revisions) / Electronic $ 100.00
Files
Reimbursable Expense - Construction Sets: One (1) compact disk of for construction drawings (scanned
originals shall be stamped and corrected by CONSULTANT and re-plan checked as necessary to reflect $ 100.00
revised bid addenda and clarifications, if necessary) / Electronic Files
Reimbursable Expense: Reimbursement of CONSULTANT- paid OWNER expenses, including but not $ 10.000.00
limited to fees for ptan check, permit, utilities, etc. as authorized by Owner. e
Phase 1 Environmental Report $ 3,000.00
SUBTOTAL $ 31,420.00
Additional Service Request (ASR) AMOUNT
(from Allowances; does not change Purchase Order amount)
SUBTOTAL N/A

Revised D-4




Additional Service Request (ASR)
(that changes the Purchase Order amount) RMOUNT,
ASR 1, Item 1: To provide additional civil engineering services for a Boundary and Topographic Survey & $7.750.00
Task Force Meeting U
ASR 2, Iltem 1:Additional professional civil engineering services, mark-up (10%) and architectural $113.496.00
coordination. T
ASR 3, Item 1: To prepare a traffic study the conforms to the City provided scope. $26,850.00
| ASR 4, item 1: To provide additional sub consultant services due to the change in scope. Kitchen
consultant to provide design for a kitchen, equipment schedule, specifications, Health Department
| submittal, and review. Mechanical, Electrical, and Plumbing consultant to provide design for Tl $42,550.00
| spaces, new kitchen design, office spaces first floor and audio/visual for second floor. Interior mEE
| Design to identify Material development selection, coordination, floor, walls and ceiling drawings,
interior elevations, and specifications.
ASR 4, Item 2: To provide Revised the civil plans to reflect the addition of fire water booster pump
stations and domestic water booster pumps. Provide revised plans to add fire water booster pump
| stations, domestic water booster pumps, and relocation of electric room, stair #3 and reconfigure $40,920.00
| multi-purpose room storage. Provide fire sprinkler design, fire pump details, specifications, ’
sprinkler layout, and fire alarm design in accordance with NFPA 72 and Architectural Coordination
as outlined in the attached proposal dated 06/24/2024.
ASR 4, Item 3: To provide Utilities Verification Complete fifteen (15) Utility Test Holes location per $21.275.43
attached exhibit Architectural Coordination .
ASR 4, ltem 4: Increase allowances $60,350.00
SUBTOTAL $313,191.43

RP.D0922033 — LAKE MEAD & ENGLESTAD MICROBUSINESS PARK (COMMERCIAL) D&C: TOTAL

$ 1,159,626.43

**Note 1: All invoices shall follow this format using the sample provided in the Design Consultant Toolbox**

**Note 2: All invoices shall be accompanied by an updated/current project schedule**

Revised D-4




RPM CONTRACT
ADJUSTMENT OF SERVICES REQUEST

(ASR)
Project Name Project No. Consuitant Date
Acquisition of Land: Lake Mead and Engfestad RP.D0922033 KME Architects 5/22/2024
Adjustment of Services
Request (ASR) No. Purchase Order No. |Outline Agreement No. Compstitive Exception (CBE) No. Prepared By
4 4800011851 4610008213 N/A Charles Card / CR
You are hereby directed to make changes as described below to the contract documents, or to perform the foll g described Work not included In the
documents on this Contract.
Description TOTAL
Htem %: To provide additional sub consultant services due to the change In scope. Kitchen consultant to provide design fora
kitchen, equip t schedule, specificati Health Department submittal, and review. Mechanical, Electrical, and Plumbing
consultant to provide design for Tl spaces, new kitchen deslgn, office spaces first floor and audio/visual for second floor. Interior $42,550.00
Design to (dentify Material development selection, coordination, floor, walls and cslling drawings, interior elevati and ’ "
speclfications,
item 2: To provide Revised the civil plana to reflect the addition of fire water booster pump { and d tic water t
pumps, Provide revissd plans fo add fire water booster pump 4 d tic water k t ps, and relocation of electric
room, stair #3 and reconfigure multi-purpose room storage. Provide fire sprinkier deslgn, fire pump details, specifications, $40,920.00
sprinkler tayout, and fire alarm design In accordance with NFPA 72 and Architectural Coordination as outlined in the attached
proposal dated 06/24/2024.
ttem 3: To provide Utllitles Verification Compteta fiftesn (15) Utility Test Holes location per hed exhibit Architectural
Coordination $21,275.43
temn 4: Increase allowancss $60,350.00
Total $165,095.43
Reason:
Additlonal design services needed dus to future project design plans being impiemented to current design.
1. ONIGING] CONMTACE AMOUN:. ...v..veveiveaesens st ryesessessasssessesetsessemssnsesanssbscaaetsnssesess-etssnressssessbrsssasnssas $846,435.00
2. Net Change(s) By Previously Authorized Adjustment of Services Requests (ASR):...........ccoerveriiniirnaciennins $148,096.00
3. Total Contract Amaunt To Date (Line #1 + Line #2) $994,531.00
$165,095.43
$1,159,626.43

DESIGN COMPLETION OF PROJECT

is not needed for the su?j‘ect Additional Services Request (ASR).

Design Notice to Proceed Date Original Degign Compietion Date Current Design Completion Date New Design Completion Date
August 17, 2023 July 11, 2024 July 11, 2024 No change
Original Dgsign Contract Calendar Days Current Degign Contract Calendar Days This Change Design Contract Calendar Days New Design Contract Calendar Days
330 330 N/A N/A
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATES (AFTER DESIGN IS COMPLETE)
Original Contract Completion of Servicas Date Current Coniract Compietion of Services Date New Contract Compiletion of Services Date
December 30, 2026 December 30, 2026 No ¢change

It is understood and mutually agreed that the above change in the contract amount is for consideration and compensation for the contract medlification

described, including all time, direct, and Indirect costs due to the modification. It is further understood and agresd that performance of the changed
work will not delay completion of this project, nor cause the Consultant to accelerate performance, and that therefors, the contract time remains
unchanged, except as duly modified by this and previous Adjustment of Services Reguests (ASR), if any, and the Cansultant agrees to waive damages
due to delay of completion. This includes a mutual agresment that a time extension and compensation for time extension was considered and

Approved By: Jessica Colvin, Chief Financial Officer

——— 4
\ = q O 202Lh
Signature: Melvin Green, KME Architects __ Date
D ety e s .
Y B 09/10/2024
Submitted By: Charles Card, Design and Construction Administrator, Clark County Department of Real Praperty Management Date
0 mﬂ’n:ﬂ“ by
. by o 09/11/2024
Approved By: John Advent, Manager Design and Construction, Clark County Department of Real Property Management Date
If aver 10% of
original contract
amaunt, then
Date

HARIISH 2072401521 NOA22033 KMF ASR 4 (1)



RPM CONTRACT
ADJUSTMENT OF SERVICES REQUEST
(ASR)

Project Nams Project No. Consultant Dota

1272112023

Acquisition of Land: Laske Mead and Englestad RP.D0822033 KME Architscts

Outiine Agrasmant No. Prepared By

Competitive Excaption (CBE) No.

Charles Card / CR

4800011851 4510008213 B06714-23

documents, or to parform (he following described Wark not includsd In the cantrad

the coniract

You ars haraby dirscted to make changes s described balow 1o

documents on this Contract
Daserl .Eﬁ“" TOTAL
ym 4: To prepare s traific study the conforms o th City provided scops, $26,850.00
Yolal $26,850.00

[Reason;
For addilional work required by the City of North Las Vegas during our land use review.

1. Original Contract A Lievvorverrenss rvprerarens e tesnste et s e SRR LR er s b IS YRT AL RO $846,435.00
2. Net Change(s) By Previously Authorized Adjustiment of Services Requests {ABRY):. $121,246.00
13, Tots! Contract Amount To Oata (Line #1 + Line #2) - $967,681.00
4. Tolal Cost of This Adustmeni of Services Request {AER): $268,850.00
5. New Centract Amount (Line #3 + Lino #4):. $894,631.00
"~ DEBIGN COMPLETION OF PROJECT
Daskiy Notice b Procesd Oate Original Daalan Comgiotion Date Current Ggalan Completion ate New [esian Completion Date
August 17, 2023 T Juiy 14, 2024 Juty 11, 2024 No change
Original Dasign Contrect Calendar Oays Current Reslen Conwract Calendar Days This Chenge Daalun Contract Caterdss Daye New Dasion Contract Caiendar Cays
330 "0 NIA NA
CONTRAGT ADUTSTRATION GATES UFTER DEBIGN (& COMPLETE) .
Qriginal Contract Compiaban of Servieas Date Currant Contrmet Coniplation of Sarvices Cste Naw Contraci Cotmpietion of Sarvices Date
Dsgembar 3, 2028 Decsmber 30, 2026 No change

It is understood and mutually agread that the above change in the contracl amount s for consideration and compensatian for the contract modification
described, Including all time, direct, and indirect costs dus to the modification. It is further understood end agreed that performance of the changed work
wil not delay completion of this project, nor cause the Cansultant to accelerate performance, and that therefore, the contract time remains unchenged,
axcept as duly modified by this and previous Adjustment of Servicas Requeuts (ASR), f any, and the Consultant agrees to waive damages due to delay
of complation. This includes a mutual sgreement that a time extension and compensation for time extenslon was considered and Is not needed

Hor the subject Additienal Services Request (ASR}).

.—:; -
WMl = s (08 2crs
Slanature: eivin Green, KME Architects Date

‘%’ .é/ E'ME e o, 1o LY. OV P Oy & 1’1 8’2024

e e e

Submitted By, Chartes Gard, Deslgn and Consiructin AdminisiratorClark County Dapartment of Real Property Man&gam Date

g ##— Dagkaly ned by Jon o
A e 01/18/2024
Appraved By: John Aﬁt, Manager Design and Construction, Clark Ceunty Departmant of Real Property Managament Dll!

1 ver 10% of 4 g!L Mar 14, 2024

mhh‘ camract ~in “Mat 19,302 6.0 PCT) : . —
amount, then e e e ———— ———— —y — e e
Apzroved By Colvin, Chlef Financial Officer Date

Chat Pate!;__,,._w'j:f;-}m_gm,

00922033 LAKE MEAD & ENGLESTAD MICROBUSINERB DESIGN & CONSTRUCTIONWASRS Change Orders\ConaullanMASR 03120231221 D0922033 KME ASR §

PADECIProlects\RP



RPM CONTRACT
ARJUSTMENT OF SERVICES REQUEST

{ASR)
[ Project Name l Profect No. Gonsuhtant [ ot
T
[ Acquisition of Land: Lake Mead and Englustad RP.D0522033 KME Architects 91252023
pe——e =
ustment of Bervi
Ajusizart of Secvict | puuchaso Order No. [Outine Aareemant No,| _ Compriltive Bxsapton {CBE) o, Propared By
2 | capnoriest I 4610008213 NA Charles CardfLL

You are heraby directsd to make changes as dasaribed below to the nentraut ducuments, or to parform the foll
decumonts on this Contrect,

Description
§ services, mark-up {10%) and grchiteciural coordination.

$413,496.00

F oivil eng!

item 4: AgdRional prof

{ Totat $118,406,00
[Raason: .
rh- additionsl garveas was nef Inoluded in 1ho original foe proposal
1
|1. Original Contraet Arnount,, .., e T e s $846,435.00
]'3. Mot Chenge(s) By Praviously Authorized AJNtmant of Servioes RBGUEsts [ASRY... i meurwrin s e $7,750.00
I3, Total Contract Amaunt To Dalo (Line #1 + Line #2)° §854,185.00
s Talal Cosl of This Adjustmant of Services Requesa! (ASR).-.. $113,498,00 s
5. New Conlract Amount (Line #3 + Line ¥4)...... sesmoteen . $067,681.00
DESIGH COMPLBTION OF PROJECT
s Notico to Procesd Date Origlnal Degign Complelion Dale Currert Deslan Complation Date | Nawr Digkin Compistion Dals
Angust 17, 2023 July 11, 2024 July 14, 2024 | No change i
Original Qe Cortimct Calendiar Dayn Current Dpaign Contract Calendw Days Tniy Change Dasiag Contact Calandas Dsy New Daugyy Cavtrad Cotander.Deys JJ
%0 180 . NA NA |
W—W_MME)
Original Comtraet ( of Senvicss Dabs Curent Contract Completion of Services Date Now Contract Compietion of Barvides Dats
Decembar 30, 2025 Decamber 30, 2020 No change
—====ml======-

| Is understood end mutually agreed that ihe above change in the contrést amaunt is for ¢

|descrived, including ait time, direct,
will nat delay completion of this pr
exceqt a6 duly modified by this an:

and Indiract costs due to the modification. [t Is further u
olect, nor ceuse the Consullant to accelerate perfformance,
d previous Adjustment of Setvicas Roquests {ASR), If any,

onsideration and compansation for the conlract moditication
nderstood and agresd that parformance of the changed work
and that iherefore, the conivect tima remains unchengeéd,
and the Consultant agreoa to walve damages due 1o delay
i [dered snd Is poj needed

lof campletion. This includes s mutual agresmaent that a ime ex jon and cOMmf ton for time waIk
for the subject Additions erlcu Regjueat {ASR}.
W == _ 0.2 223
$lanature: Metvin Green, KME Arshitects Data
TR e
‘ Lowilir? et~ R 10/05/2023
Submilted 8. Chavies Card, Desi,n and Conshruclion Ak Inkstrator, Glark County De partment of Real Property Management Dato
T, 10/5/2023
Ajgeoved B, John Advent, Mana jer Dosi gz and Conatruction, Glork Gaunty D sariment of ool Procarty Mana ement T oate
H ovar 10% of
uw m’a Tetweeizi Ferld WU YRR Mar 14’ 2024 —_
[wmount, han » e e e et e et —— ——— rim——— T —
Aowonod B, Jesalea Colvin, Chief Financlal Officer Data B

CANECDrar1DD PRGN } EWE BN & EMci #AYSR IADARI (TAE0Q NETIN & FrBIeTaL IATIAT

MRS AR Phesms Ardnsstiene denll S8R ARIUVIIROTE NI VHE 49D



RPM CONTRACT
ADJUSTMENY OF SERVICES REQUEST

{ASR}
Project Name Projsct Na Consultant Date
Acquisition of Land: Lake Mead snd Englestad RP.DOB22033 KME Architects ! $114/2023
{
P et e ) - R P A R R
Raquest (ASR) No, - Purchase Order No, |Qutiine Agresment Na,|  Compstitive Exception (CDE) No.
1 [ 4800011851 4610008213 N/A John Advent / LL
You are hareby directed to make gus s ibad balow to the ct di or to perform the following described Work not Included In the contract
documants on this Contract,
Description TOTAL
Hem 1; To provide additional eivil enginesring services for ¥ Boundary and Topographic Survey & Task Force Maeting $7,750.00
,750.
= s B
i
|
Total $7,750.00
.‘Ruuvn:
Topographic survay gervites are required for slle anatysls and was not included in tha original fee proposa!
1. Origingl CONTET AMOUNE....vupmrsisesses rirersrssmssesmsins $848,435.00
[2. Nat Change(s) 8y P, ty Auth d Ad) W Of Sorvices ROQUESES (ASR).....covrerimmessmimreserpismnens $0.00
3. Total Canlract Amount T6 Date {Lino #1 + Lino #2) $846,435.00
4. Tota! Cost of This Adjustment of Servicos Request (ASR): e sessarts b st atescn | $7,750.00
5. Now Contract Amount (Line #3 + Line :m)l $854,186.00
DEZIGN COMPLETION OF PROJECT
Dexlgn Notics o Procasd Dats Originet Dosion Completion Uate Cuwrant Doslin Completion Dale New Desian Completion Date
August 17, 2023 Juty H, 2024 July 11,2024 Na changs
OHpinal Degign Contract Calender Oays Currand Dasian Contreet Calendsr Days This Change Deskan Contract Calenciar Dsys New Dasign Contract Calendsr Deys
1o 13 NA NIA
CONTRACT DATES RD OMP 1]
Original Contract Compistion of Garvicss Date Current Contracd Campistion of Sarvicey Dale New Contract Comgietion of Services Date
Dacember 30, 2028 Decamber 30, 2026 No change
Jtis undarstood and mutuelly aareed that the above change In the coniract amount is for conslderation and compensation for the contract modificatien
described, including all time, direct, and indirect costs due to the modification. It Is furither understood and agreed |hat performance of the chenged
wark will not dstay complation of this project, nor cause he Consultani to accelerate performance, and that therefore, the contract time remgins
unchenged, axcept as duly modified by this and previous Adjustment of Services Requasts (ASR), if any, and the Consullant agress to waive damages
due to delay of complelion. This includes a mutual agreement that a time extension and compensation for time extansion was considered and
is nat needed for "1' subject Additional Services Request (ASR),
1
YN A L%l
Signature: Melvin Green, KME Architects Dete
pol B 9/25/2023
Submitad B Gharlos Gord. Doslun and Construetion Admiriskrator Clark County Degariment of Real Proparty Mana gomart Date
PO+ -t
. S ) 10/2/2023
ved By: John Adveni, Manager Design and Construction Clark County Da partment of Real Property Management Data
H over 10% of
original contract NIA
famourt], than e e v B | o a— e—— e
Approved By Jossica Convin_Chlsf Financlal Officer OCale

Yicoenings RoalProporty-Public\DECWProjects RP_DOS22033_LAKE MEAD & ENGLESTAD_MICROBUSINESE DESIGN & CONSTRUCTIONVAERS_Change Orders\ConsulaaaSR

AOARSIAAG S RRASANAT VIIE a0D Y




